



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 24-0466

**Type:** Contract

**Status:** Agenda Ready

**In control:** City Council

**On agenda:** 5/20/2024

**Title:** Dollar Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Faux Trees for Pole Treatments for the Department of Innovation and Technology (Single Bid Response) (Citywide)

This contract provides for the modification of City cellular towers to look like faux trees and includes installation, maintenance, repair services, and other related products as needed. The initial purchase is for three installations at Pioneer Park, Reed Skate Park, and Acacia Park. This change is to accommodate design changes to meet Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities’ specifications.

The Department of Innovation and Technology and Procurement Services recommends increasing the dollar limit with Cell Trees, Inc. Year 1 by \$371,000, from \$179,000 to \$550,000, and Years 2 and 3 by \$200,000, from \$50,000 to \$250,000 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5% or the adjusted Consumer Price Index.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Council Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

Dollar Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Faux Trees for Pole Treatments for the Department of Innovation and Technology (Single Bid Response) **(Citywide)**

This contract provides for the modification of City cellular towers to look like faux trees and includes installation, maintenance, repair services, and other related products as needed. The initial purchase is for three installations at Pioneer Park, Reed Skate Park, and Acacia Park. This change is to accommodate design changes to meet Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities’ specifications.

The Department of Innovation and Technology and Procurement Services recommends increasing the dollar limit with Cell Trees, Inc. Year 1 by \$371,000, from \$179,000 to \$550,000, and Years 2 and 3 by \$200,000, from \$50,000 to \$250,000 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5% or the adjusted Consumer Price Index.